

Illinois Supreme Court Rules Committee

222 North LaSalle Street, 13th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: 312/793-3250

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING – February 2, 2022

In accordance with Supreme Court Rule 3 (Rulemaking Procedures), you are hereby notified that the Supreme Court Rules Committee will hold a remote public hearing on **Wednesday**, **February 2, 2022** at **10:30 a.m.**, via the Zoom videoconference platform, with simultaneous livestreaming from the Supreme Court's YouTube page (which can be accessed here). Clerks of court are requested to post a copy of this notice in a conspicuous place.

Public testimony will be taken on the following item:

Proposal 21-08 (P.R. 0301) (New Rules); The Rules Committee seeks comments on a proposal, offered by the Illinois Judicial Ethics Committee (IJEC), that would adopt a new Illinois Code of Judicial Conduct based on the American Bar Association's 2007 Model Code of Judicial Conduct.

The full proposal is available on the Supreme Court's website at: www.illinoiscourts.gov/SupremeCourt/Public_Hearings/Rules/. To obtain a hard copy of the proposal by U.S. mail, please contact Gabriela Conley at the Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts at (312) 793-3250.

Written comments should be submitted no later than Wednesday, January 26, 2022, via email to RulesCommittee@illinoiscourts.gov, or via U.S. mail to: Committee Secretary, Supreme Court Rules Committee, 222 N. LaSalle Street, 13th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60601. ***PLEASE NOTE: All written comments submitted will also be published and accessible on the Supreme Court's website.***

To be scheduled to testify at the public hearing, please send an e-mail to the Rules Committee Secretary, as noted above, no later than Wednesday, January 26, 2022.